



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8968/2025, CRL.M.A. 37498/2025

NEERAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with Insp. Chetan Mandia.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. A Petition under Section 483(3) BNSS has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for Cancellation of Anticipatory Bail granted by the co-ordinate Bench of Justice Swarna Kanta Sharma on 14.11.2025.
2. The present Petition be placed before the Roster Bench of Justice Swarna Kanta Sharma, subject to the Orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge, tomorrow i.e. on 17.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/va