



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8968/2025**

NEERAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sanjana Gupta (DHCLSC) with
Mr. Rakesh Tanwar, Advocate
alongwith petitioner in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with ACP Mihir Sakaria,
P.S. Lajpat Nagar and SI Vivek
Tomar

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. As per office note, steps have not been taken by the petitioner, for service of respondent no. 2.
2. Let respondent no. 2 be served through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.) for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14.08.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 07, 2026/ns